
Chapter Gmail Accounts 

All emails would be as follows:  poc(chapter)(position)@gmail.com

Temp passwords should always be your chapter intial as listed below with the numbers #12345 example:  to12345

Recovery Email address is always your current chapter email address example:  toronto@organizersincanada.com

Gmail Accounts
Chapter ( )
BC lower Mainland (bc)
Calgary  (cal)
Cyber (cc)
Durham (dh)
Edmonton (ed)
Grand River (gr)
Halton Peel (hp)

London and Area (la)
Montreal  (mt )
North GTA  (ngta)
Nova Scotia  (ns)
Ottawa  (ott)
Toronto (to)
Vancouver Island (vi)

Position Email
Chair poc(  )chair@gmail.com
Vice‐Chair poc(  )vicechair@gmail.com
Past‐Chair poc(  )pastchair OR advisor@gmail.com
Advisor poc(  )pastchair OR advisor@gmail.com
Treasurer poc(  )treasurer@gmail.com
Secretary poc(  )secretary@gmail.com
Communications poc(  )communications@gmail.com
Membership/Volunteer poc(  )membership@gmail.com
Data & Information  poc(  )datainfo@gmail.com
Resources  poc(  )resources@gmail.com
Librarian poc(  )librarian@gmail.com
Programming poc(  )programming@gmail.com
PR poc(  )pr@gmail.com
Marketing  poc(  )marketing@gmail.com
Special Events poc(  )specialevents@gmail.com
Community Initiatves poc(  )communityinitiatves@gmail.com
Executive/Member at Large poc(  )executivelarge1@gmail.com
Executive/Member at Large poc(  )executivelarge2@gmail.com
Executive/Member at Large poc(  )executivelarge3@gmail.com


